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Contractor: Mann Brothers, Inc. (Grading, Shouldering, Concrete Curb & Gutter, Concrete Pavement, Fencing, Restoration)
Sub-Contractors: Bradford Contractors, LLC (Storm Sewer, Culverts, Water and Sanitary)
Andrew Services Corp (Guardrail Removal, Erosion Control, Restoration)
Payne and Dolan (Milling, Asphalt Pavement, Asphalt Flumes and Asphalt Curb)
Q3 Contracting, Inc (Traffic Control)
Nielson Madsen & Barber, S.C. (Surveying)
Century Fence (Pavement Marking)
Interstate Tree (Clearing & Grubbing)

nmanning
Text Box
Project Manager: Mark Klipstein (WisDOT)
Project Leader: 
Jeff Reedy (Bloom Companies, LLC)
Project Personnel:
Greg Howell (Bloom Companies, LLC)
Nick Manning (Bloom Companies, LLC)
Mehran Sanati (Bloom Companies, LLC)
Badi Alsalami (Bloom Companies, LLC)
John Pawlak (Bloom Companies, LLC)
.
Date Work Started: 05/23/2011
Date Work Completed: 10/12/2012
.
Awarded Contract Amount: $4,479,033.42
Current Contract Amount: $4,742,511.78
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UTILITY CONTACTS

TO OBTAIN LOCATION OF 
PARTICIPANTS’ UNDERGROUND

OTHER AGENCIES

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF
PARTICIPANTS  UNDERGROUND 
FACILITIES BEFORE YOU DIG IN 
WISCONSIN

WIS. STATUTE 182.0175 (1974) 
REQUIRES MIN OF 3 WORK DAYS

NATURAL RESOURCES
SHELLEY WARWICK, WATER RESOURCES 
MANAGEMENT SPECIALIST
141 NW BARSTOW ST.  ROOM 180
WAUKESHA, WI   53188

Toll Free (800) 242-8511

Hearing Impaired TDD (800) 542-2289
Milwaukee Area 811 

REQUIRES MIN. OF 3 WORK DAYS 
NOTICE BEFORE YOU EXCAVATE. PHONE:  (414) 550-4274

shelley.warwick@wisconsin.gov

WisDOT UTILITY COORDINATOR
RABI BISTAAT&T WISCONSIN TIME WARNER CABLE WE ENERGIES (GAS)

g p ( )
www.DiggersHotline.com

WisDOT SE FREEWAYS UTILITY COORDINATOR
141 NW BARSTOW ST.
WAUKESHA, WI 53187-0798
PHONE: (414) 750-7224
Rabi.bista@dot.wi.gov

TODD BARTELS – AREA MANAGER
AT&T WISCONSIN
7721 W. FOND DU LAC AVE
PHONE:  (414) 536-2971
tb1368@att.com

MR. ROBERT DETERT
TIME WARNER CABLE
1320 N. MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. DRIVE
MILWAUKEE, WI   53212
PHONE:  (414) 277-4280

( )
SEND ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO:
MR. DAN SANDE
333 W. EVERETT STREET - A299
MILWAUKEE, WI   53203
PHONE:  (414) 221-4578

RACINE COUNTY DPW
MR. JEFFREY KATZ, COUNTY ENGINEER
RACINE COUNTY DPW
14200 WASHINGTON AVENUE

TDS METROCOM
MR.MICHAEL JOHHNSON
TDS METROCOM
20875 CROSSROADS CIRCLE, SUITE 800

CELL: (414) 688 0348
FAX:  (414) 277-0638
robert.detert@twcable.com

WE ENERGIES (ELECTRIC)

( )
FAX:  (414) 221-2336
dan.sande@we-energies.com

CONSTRUCTION FIELD CONTACT:
STURTEVANT, WI   53177
PHONE:  (262) 886-8440
FAX:  (262) 886-8480
jeff.katz@goracine.org

WAUKESHA, WI 53186
PHONE:  (262) 754-3052
CELL:  (262) 939-6355
michael.johnson@tdstelecom.com

SEND ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO:
MR. DAN SANDE
333 W. EVERETT STREET - A299
MILWAUKEE, WI   53203
PHONE:  (414) 221-4578

MR. LEO SCHUELLER
500 S. 116TH STREET
WEST ALLIS, WI 53214
PHONE: (414)  944-5511
CELL: (414)  588-5878

VILLAGE OF MOUNT PLEASANT SANITARY
MR. ROBERT PUCELY
SEWER UTILITY
6126 DURAND AVE
RACINE, WI 53406

FAX:  (414) 221-2336
dan.sande@we-energies.com

CONSTRUCTION FIELD CONTACT:
MR. LEO SCHUELLER

leo.schueller@we-energies.com

WISDOT STORM SEWER
MR. DAVE ZEMAN
WISDOT STORM SEWERRACINE, WI 53406

PHONE:  (262) 554-8750 EXT.213
FAX:  (262) 554-6785
rpucely@mtpleasantwi.gov 

500 S. 116TH STREET
WEST ALLIS, WI 53214
PHONE: (414)  944-5511
CELL: (414)  588-5878
leo.schueller@we-energies.com 

WISDOT STORM SEWER
10190 W WATERTOWN RD
WAUWATOSA, WI 53226
PHONE: (414) 257-6567
dave.zeman@dot.wi.gov
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GENERAL NOTES

CL

GENERAL NOTES

ALL EXISTING STREET NAME SIGNS WILL BE REMOVED AND REPLACED BY THE VILLAGE 
OF MOUNT PLEASANT.

NO TREES OR SHRUBS SHALL BE REMOVED WITHOUT APPROVAL OF THE ENGINEER.

THE LOCATIONS OF EXISTING AND PROPOSED UTILITY INSTALLATION AS SHOWN ON THE 
PLANS ARE APPROXIMATE. THERE MAY BE OTHER UTILITY INSTALLATIONS WITHIN THE 
PROJECT AREA THAT ARE NOT SHOWN.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY DIGGERS HOTLINE AND AFFECTED UTILITIES PRIOR TO 
THE START OF WORK.  ANY LOCAL MUNICIPAL UTILITY WHICH IS NOT A MEMBER OF THE 
DIGGERS HOTLINE MUST BE CONTACTED SEPARATELY.

ALL HOLES OR OPENINGS BELOW SUBGRADE RESULTING FROM ABANDONMENT OR 
REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES SHALL BE FILLED WITH GRANULAR BACKFILL AND PAID 
FOR AS INCIDENTAL TO THE ABANDON OR REMOVAL ITEM . 

WHEN THE QUANTITY OF ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT OR BASE COURSE IS MEASURED 
FOR PAYMENT BY THE TON, THE DEPTH OR THICKNESS OF THE COURSE SHOWN ON THE 
PLAN IS APPROXIMATE AND THE ACTUAL THICKNESS WILL DEPEND ON THE DISTRIBUTION OF 
THE MATERIAL AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.

TACK COAT HAS BEEN ESTIMATED AT AN APPLICATION RATE OF 0.025 GALLON PER SQUARE 
YARD AND SHALL BE APPLIED BETWEEN ALL LAYERS OF ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT.

PRIOR TO ORDERING DRAINAGE PIPES AND STRUCTURES, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY 
RELATED DRAINAGE INFORMATION IN THE PLANS AND PROVIDE DOCUMENTATION TO 
ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH SPECIFICATIONS.

INLET AND DISCHARGE ELEVATIONS FOR DRAINAGE STRUCTURES SHOWN ON THE PLAN 
MAY BE ADJUSTED BY THE ENGINEER TO FIT FIELD CONDITIONS.

THE QUANTITY OF SALVAGED TOPSOIL IS COMPUTED FROM MEASUREMENTS BETWEEN THE 
SUBGRADE SHOULDER POINTS AND THE SLOPE INTERCEPTS AS SHOWN ON THE CROSS 
SECTIONS PLUS 5 FEET FOR ROUNDING.

CURB HEIGHTS AT THE END OF CURB AND GUTTER SHALL BE TAPERED FROM 0 TO 4 INCHES 
OR 0 TO 6 INCHES IN 6 FEET.

CURB AND GUTTER GRADES ARE GIVEN TO THE FLANGE.  CURB AND GUTTER RADII ARE 
MEASURED TO THE FLANGE.

EXISTING DRIVEWAYS AND FIELD ENTRANCES SHALL BE RESTORED IN KIND AS DIRECTED BY 
THE ENGINEER IN THE FIELD AND AT THE LOCATION DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER.

TEMPORARY STORAGE OF ANY EXCAVATED MATERIAL WILL NOT BE PERMITTED IN 
WETLANDS.

BROKEN CONCRETE CONTAINING RE-BAR SHALL NOT BE USED AS RIPRAP OR HEAVY 
RIPRAP.

CROSS SECTIONS SHOWN INCLUDE THE THICKNESS OF TOPSOIL WHERE REQUIRED.  
TOPSOIL SHALL BE REPLACED WITH 4-INCH TYPICAL DEPTH.

A SAWED JOINT IS REQUIRED WHERE NEW ASPHALTIC CONCRETE SURFACE MEETS 
EXISTING ASPHALTIC CONCRETE SURFACE.

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES SHALL BE ADJUSTED TO FIT FIELD CONDITIONS AS DIRECTED BY 
THE ENGINEER.

REMOVAL OF EROSION CONTROL DEVICES IS INCLUDED IN THE COST OF THEIR RESPECTIVE 
BID ITEMS.

THE EROSION CONTROL FEATURES AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS ARE AT SUGGESTED 
LOCATIONS.  EXACT LOCATIONS WILL BE DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER IN THE FIELD.

DISTURBED AREAS WITHIN THE RIGHT OF WAY, EXCEPT THE AREAS WITHIN THE FINISHED 
SHOULDER POINTS, SHALL BE TOPSOILED, FERTILIZED, MULCHED AND SEEDED AS 
DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.

STANDARD ABBREVIATIONS 

AEW APRON END WALL
AGG AGGREGATE
BAD BASE AGGREGATE DENSE
BM BENCH MARK
C&G CURB AND GUTTER
C/L OR CENTER OR CONSTUCTION LINE
CONC CONCRETE
CP CULVERT PIPE 
CPCM CULVERT PIPE CORRUGATED METAL
CPCS CULVERT PIPE CORRUGATED STEEL
CPRC CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE 
CPRCHE CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE HORIZONTAL 

ELLIPTICAL
CSD CONCRETE SURFACE DRAIN 
CY CUBIC-YARD 
D DEGREE OF CURVE 
Δ DELTA 
DISCH DISCHARGE 
FE FIELD ENTRANCE 
HMA HOT MIX ASPHALT 
INV INVERT 
L LENGTH OF CURVE 
LHF LEFT HAND FORWARD 
LT LEFT 
MIN MINIMUM 
M/L MATCHLINE 
NB NORTHBOUND 
NC NORMAL CROWN 
PAVT PAVEMENT 
PC POINT OF CURVE 
PCC POINT OF COMPOUND CURVE 
PE PRIVATE ENTRANCE 
PI POINT OF INTERSECTION 
PLE PERMANENT LIMITED EASMENT 
PT POINT OF TANGENT 
R RADIUS OF CURVE 
R/L REFERENCE LINE 
R/W RIGHT OF WAY 
RC REVERSE CROWN 
RCAEW APRON ENDWALL FOR CULVERT PIPE REINFORCE CONCRETE 
REQD REQUIRED 
RHF RIGHT HAND FORWARD 
RO RUN OFF LENGTH 
RRSP RAILROAD SPIKE
RT RIGHT 
SALV SALVAGED 
SB SOUTHBOUND 
SDD STANDARD DETAIL DRAWING 
SE SUPER ELEVATION 
SF SQUARE FOOT 
STA STATION 
SY SQUARE YARD
T TANGENT LENGTH
TLE TEMPORARY LIMITED EASEMENT
VCL VERTICAL CURVE LENGTH
VPC POINT OF VERTICAL CURVE 
VPI POINT OF VERTICAL INTERSECTION 
VPT POINT OF VERTICAL TANGENT 

INLET PROTECTION IS REQUIRED AT ALL INLETS AS PER DETAIL OR AS DIRECTED BY THE 
ENGINEER.

CONCRETE MEDIAN SLOPED NOSE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED FOR ALL MEDIAN OPENINGS 
AT INTERSECTIONS WITH CURB & GUTTER.

HMA PAVEMENT AND CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS AND/OR PARKING LOTS SHALL BE SAWCUT 
AT THE MATCHLINE AS SHOWN ON THE PAVING DETAILS OR AS DIRECTED BY THE 
ENGINEER.

-A CONVERSION FACTOR OF 1.8 TONS/CY IS USED TO ESTIMATE QUANTITIES FOR 
SELECT
CRUSHED MATERIAL.

-A CONVERSION FACTOR OF 2.10 TONS/CY IS USED TO ESTIMATE QUANTITIES FOR BASE
AGGREGATE DENSE.

-A CONVERSION FACTOR OF 115 LB/SY/IN IS USED TO ESTIMATE QUANTITIES FOR HMA
PAVEMENT.

EXISTING PIPE CULVERT SIZES AND CONCRETE BOX CULVERT SIZES SHOWN ARE 
APPROXIMATE AND CONTRACTOR WILL BASE BID ON THE ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS.

ALL TYPES OF HMA PAVEMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITH THE FOLLOWING LAYERS 
AND GRADATIONS: 

TOTAL LAYER NOMINAL ASPHALTIC
PAVEMENT MAXIMUM MATERIAL
THICKNESS LAYERS SIZE GRADATION

7" 2" UPPER LAYER 12.5 MM PG64-28
2 1/2" UPPER-LOWER LAYER 19.0 MM PG64-22
2 1/2" LOWER-LOWER LAYER 19.0 MM PG64-22
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ALIGNMENT PLAN

2

SUPERELEVATION DATA STATION
LEFT RIGHT

END NORMAL CROWN 3834+25 2.0% -2.0%
REMOVE CROWN 3835+00 FLAT FLAT
SUPER EQUALS NORMAL CROWN 3835+75 -2.0% 2.0%
BEGIN FULL SUPER 3836+75 -5.0% 5.0%
END FULL SUPER 3842+00 -5.0% 5.0%
SUPER EQUALS NORMAL CROWN 3842+75 -2.0% 2.0%
REMOVE CROWN 3843+00 -2.0% FLAT
BEGIN NORMAL CROWN 3843+50 -2.0% -2.0%
END NORMAL CROWN 3854+25 -2.0% -2.0%
REMOVE CROWN 3854+88 FLAT -2.0%
SUPER EQUALS NORMAL CROWN 3855+00 2.0% -2.0%
SUPER EQUALS NORMAL CROWN 3857+75 2.0% -2.0%
REMOVE CROWN 3858+00 FLAT -2.0%
WARP TO INTERSECTION 3858+50 -2.0% -2.0%
END NORMAL CROWN 5862+75 -2.0% -2.0%
REMOVE CROWN 5863+25 -2.0% FLAT
SUPER EQUALS NORMAL CROWN 5863+50 -2.0% 2.0%
BEGIN FULL SUPER 5864+00 -3.9% 3.9%
END FULL SUPER 5871+50 -3.9% 3.9%
SUPER EQUALS NORMAL CROWN 5872+00 -2.0% 2.0%
REMOVE CROWN 5872+25 -2.0% FLAT
BEGIN NORMAL CROWN 5872+75 -2.0% -2.0%
END NORMAL CROWN 5874+25 -2.0% -2.0%
REMOVE CROWN 5874+50 FLAT -2.0%
SUPER EQUALS NORMAL CROWN 5875+00 2.0% -2.0%
BEGIN FULL SUPER 5875+50 4.3% -4.3%
END FULL SUPER 5888+25 4.3% -4.3%
SUPER EQUALS NORMAL CROWN 5888+75 2.0% -2.0%
REMOVE CROWN 5889+25 FLAT -2.0%
BEGIN NORMAL CROWN 5889+75 -2.0% -2.0%
END NORMAL CROWN 5890+00 -2.0% -2.0%
REMOVE CROWN 5890+50 -2.0% FLAT
SUPER EQUALS NORMAL CROWN 5890+75 -2.0% 2.0%
BEGIN FULL SUPER 5891+75 -6.0% 6.0%
END FULL SUPER 5893+75 -6.0% 6.0%
BEGIN REVERSE FULL SUPER 5896+25 4.1% -4.1%
END REVERSE FULL SUPER 5897+16 4.1% -4.1%
SUPER TRANSITION 5897+25 3.7% -3.7%
SUPER TRANSITION 5900+50 3.7% -3.7%
SUPER EQUALS NORMAL CROWN 5901+00 2.0% -2.0%
REMOVE CROWN 5901+25 FLAT -2.0%
BEGIN NORMAL CROWN 5901+75 -2.0% -2.0%

RATE
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STA 5878+72.00

4-29"x45" CPRCHE REQUIRED

2- CONCRETE MASONRY ENDWALLS REQUIRED

1-24" CPRC REQUIRED

REMOVAL LEGEND
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X

X

REMOVE GUARDRAIL

CP88212
5885+27.99

95.33’ LT
MAG NAIL AT GUARD RAIL FENCE 752.72

NO. LOCATION

BENCHMARK

DESCRIPTION ELEVATION

DRAINTILE NOTES:

DRAINTILE EXPLORATION REQUIRED BETWEEN THE FOLLOWING STATIONS:

STA 5876+21 TO 5878+23 RT (SIZE UNKNOWN).

IF DRAINTILE IS ENCOUNTERED AND DETERMINED TO EXTEND UNDER I-94

SEE PIPE UNDERDRAIN CONFIGURATION DETAIL.

IF DRAINTILE IS WITHIN THE R/W BUT DOES NOT EXTEND UNDER I-94

SEE STANDPIPE AIR VENT DETAIL.
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IF DRAINTILE IS ENCOUNTERED AND DETERMINED TO EXTEND UNDER I-94

SEE PIPE UNDERDRAIN CONFIGURATION DETAIL.

IF DRAINTILE IS WITHIN THE R/W BUT DOES NOT EXTEND UNDER I-94

SEE STANDPIPE AIR VENT DETAIL.
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08A5-16B       INLET COVERS TYPE B, B-A, C, MS, MS-A, & WM  
08A5-17C       INLET COVERS TYPE F, HM, HM-S, S, T, V, HM-GJ, & HM-GJ-S  
08A5-17D       INLET COVER, TYPE Z MANHOLE COVERS, TYPE K, J, J-S, J-H, J-H-S, L & M  
08B6-4         MANHOLES TYPE 1  
08C1-5         INLETS TYPE 1, 2, 3 & 4  
08C5-2         INLETS TYPE 8, 9, 10, AND 11  
08D1-17        CONCRETE CURB, CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER AND TIES  
08D4-5         CONCRETE SURFACE DRAINS & ASPHALTIC FLUMES 
08E8-3         TYPICAL INSTALLATIONS OF EROSION BALES / TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS 
08E9-6         SILT FENCE  
08E10-2        INLET PROTECTION TYPE A, B, C AND D  
08F1-11        APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE   
08F2-1         APRON ENDWALLS FOR PIPE ARCH AND ELLIPTICAL PIPE  
08F4-6         JOINT TIES FOR CONCRETE PIPE  
08F8-1         SLOPED STEEL ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE AND PIPE ARCH CROSS DRAINS 
09A1-12A       AT-GRADE SIDE ROAD INTERSECTION, TYPES "B1", "B2", "C" AND  D AND TEE INTERSECTION BYPASS LANE 
09A1-12B       AT-GRADE SIDE ROAD INTERSECTION, TYPE "A1" & "A2"  
11B2-2         CONCRETE MEDIAN NOSE  
13C1-14        CONCRETE PAVEMENT LONGITUDINAL JOINTS AND TIES  
13C11-10A      RURAL DOWELED CONCRETE PAVEMENT   
13C11-10B      RURAL DOWELED CONCRETE PAVEMENT   
13C13-7        URBAN DOWELED CONCRETE PAVEMENT  
14B15-6A       STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARD, CLASS "A" INSTALLATION & ELEMENTS  
14B15-6B       STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARD, CLASS "A" INSTALLATION & ELEMENTS  
14B18-6A       STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARD, CLASS "A" (AT BRIDGES, OBSTACLES AND  SIDEROADS/DRIVEWAYS) 
14B20-9A       STEEL THRIE BEAM STRUCTURE APPROACH  
14B24-7A       STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARD ENERGY ABSORBING TERMINAL  
14B24-7B       STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARD ENERGY ABSORBING TERMINAL  
14B24-7C       STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARD ENERGY ABSORBING TERMINAL  
15A3-1         MARKER POSTS, FLEXIBLE, FOR CULVERT END  
15B1-8A        FENCE WOVEN WIRE  
15B1-8B        FENCE WOVEN WIRE  
15C3-1         BARRICADES AND SIGNS FOR SIDEROAD CLOSURES  
15C7-11D       PAVEMENT MARKING ARROWS 
15C8-13A       PAVEMENT MARKING (MAINLINE)  
15C8-13F       PAVEMENT MARKING (ISLANDS, STOP LINE & CROSS WALK)  
15C18-3        MEDIAN ISLAND MARKING 
15C21-3        SIGNING AND MARKING FOR TWO LANE TO FOUR LANE DIVIDED TRANSITIONS 
15D11-3        TRAFFIC CONTROL, SINGLE LANE CROSSOVER  
15D20-1        TRAFFIC CONTROL, SINGLE LANE CLOSURE, NON-FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY 
15D21-1        TRAFFIC CONTROL, INTERSECTION WITHIN SINGLE LANE CLOSURE  
16A1-6         LANDMARK REFERENCE MONUMENTS AND COVERS  
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EARTHWORK

AREA (SF) Incremental Vol (CY) (Unadjusted) Cumulative Vol (CY)

Expanded EBS Reduced EBS

Cut Fill EBS Cut Salvaged/Unusable Fill EBS Cut Expanded Fill Backfill In Fill Mass Ordinate

Distance Pavement Material 1.00 1.20 1.30 0.80

3835+00 AH 163.21 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3835+50 50.00 103.79 11.25 0 0.00 247.22 10.42 0.00 0.00 247.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 236.81
3836+00 50.00 82.97 11.25 1.07 0.00 172.93 20.83 0.99 0.00 420.15 1.19 0.00 0.00 387.71
3836+50 50.00 70.13 11.25 17.05 0.00 141.76 20.83 16.78 0.00 561.91 21.32 0.00 0.00 488.50
3837+00 50.00 72.48 11.25 35.95 0.00 132.05 20.83 49.07 0.00 693.95 80.21 0.00 0.00 540.83
3837+50 50.00 77.55 11.25 0 0.00 138.92 20.83 33.29 0.00 832.87 120.16 0.00 0.00 618.96
3838+00 50.00 89.12 11.25 0 0.00 154.32 20.83 0.00 0.00 987.19 120.16 0.00 0.00 752.46
3838+50 50.00 100.54 11.25 0 0.00 175.61 20.83 0.00 0.00 1162.81 120.16 0.00 0.00 907.23
3839+00 50.00 112.65 11.25 0 0.00 197.40 20.83 0.00 0.00 1360.20 120.16 0.00 0.00 1083.80
3839+50 50.00 116.73 11.25 11.24 0.00 212.39 20.83 10.41 0.00 1572.59 132.64 0.00 0.00 1262.86
3840+00 50.00 114.86 11.25 9.64 0.00 214.44 20.83 19.33 0.00 1787.03 155.84 0.00 0.00 1433.27
3840+50 50.00 126.42 11.25 0 0.00 223.41 20.83 8.93 0.00 2010.44 166.56 0.00 0.00 1625.13
3841+00 50.00 135.26 11.25 0 0.00 242.30 20.83 0.00 0.00 2252.73 166.56 0.00 0.00 1846.59
3841+50 50.00 145.71 11.25 0 0.00 260.16 20.83 0.00 0.00 2512.89 166.56 0.00 0.00 2085.92
3842+00 50.00 152.76 11.25 0 0.00 276.36 20.83 0.00 0.00 2789.25 166.56 0.00 0.00 2341.44
3842+50 50.00 154.78 11.25 0 0.00 284.76 20.83 0.00 0.00 3074.01 166.56 0.00 0.00 2605.37
3843+00 50.00 161.96 11.25 0 0.00 293.28 20.83 0.00 0.00 3367.29 166.56 0.00 0.00 2877.81
3843+50 50.00 164.86 11.25 0 0.00 302.61 20.83 0.00 0.00 3669.90 166.56 0.00 0.00 3159.59
3844+00 50.00 159.04 11.25 0 0.00 299.91 20.83 0.00 0.00 3969.81 166.56 0.00 0.00 3438.67
3844+50 50.00 169.32 11.25 0 0.00 304.04 20.83 0.00 0.00 4273.84 166.56 0.00 0.00 3721.87
3845+00 50.00 177.68 11.25 0 0.00 321.30 20.83 0.00 0.00 4595.14 166.56 0.00 0.00 4022.33
3845+50 50.00 272.01 11.81 1.22 0.00 416.38 21.35 1.13 0.00 5011.52 167.91 0.00 0.00 4416.00
3846+00 50.00 249.27 12.38 0 0.00 482.67 22.40 1.13 0.00 5494.19 169.27 0.00 0.00 4874.92
3846+50 50.00 264.17 12.38 0.07 0.00 475.41 22.92 0.06 0.00 5969.59 169.34 0.00 0.00 5327.33
3847+00 50.00 231.18 12.38 0.23 0.00 458.66 22.92 0.28 0.00 6428.25 169.68 0.00 0.00 5762.74
3847+50 50.00 215.63 13.31 1.65 0.00 413.71 23.78 1.74 0.00 6841.96 171.77 0.00 0.00 6150.58
3848+00 50.00 170.16 14.25 6.08 0.00 357.21 25.52 7.16 0.00 7199.18 180.36 0.00 0.00 6473.68
3848+50 50.00 178.31 16.31 11.5 0.00 322.66 28.30 16.28 0.00 7521.83 199.89 0.00 0.00 6748.51
3849+00 50.00 167.69 18.38 4.48 0.00 320.37 32.12 14.80 0.00 7842.20 217.64 0.00 0.00 7019.00
3849+50 50.00 81.08 20.63 32.76 0.00 230.34 36.11 34.48 0.00 8072.55 259.02 0.00 0.00 7171.86
3850+00 50.00 52.28 22.88 26.68 0.00 123.48 40.28 55.04 0.00 8196.03 325.07 0.00 0.00 7189.02
3850+50 50.00 42.19 25.50 19.26 0.00 87.47 44.79 42.54 0.00 8283.50 376.11 0.00 0.00 7180.65
3851+00 50.00 146.81 28.13 9.16 0.00 175.00 49.65 26.31 0.00 8458.50 407.69 0.00 0.00 7274.42
3851+50 50.00 292.11 24.19 0 0.00 406.41 48.44 8.48 0.00 8864.91 417.87 0.00 0.00 7622.21
3852+00 50.00 167.04 20.25 12.74 0.00 425.14 41.15 11.80 0.00 9290.05 432.02 0.00 0.00 7992.05
3852+25 BK 25.00 167.3 21.75 7.76 0.00 154.79 19.44 9.49 0.00 9444.83 443.41 0.00 0.00 8116.01

Column totals 9444.83 885.42 369.51 0.00

EAST FRONTAGE ROAD SOUTH

STATION
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Material
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EARTHWORK

AREA (SF) Incremental Vol (CY) (Unadjusted) Cumulative Vol (CY)

Expanded EBS Reduced EBS

Cut Fill EBS Cut Salvaged/Unusable Fill EBS Cut Expanded Fill Backfill In Fill Mass Ordinate

Distance Pavement Material 1.00 1.20 1.30 0.80
5863+15 AH 295.49 0.00 62.02 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5863+50 35.00 267.41 0.00 96.61 0.00 364.84 0.00 102.82 0.00 364.84 123.38 0.00 0.00 241.46
5864+00 50.00 182.00 27.00 106.12 0.00 416.12 25.00 187.71 0.00 780.96 348.63 0.00 0.00 407.33
5864+50 50.00 36.30 0.00 368.19 0.00 202.13 25.00 439.18 0.00 983.09 875.65 0.00 0.00 57.45
5865+00 50.00 60.40 0.00 165.28 0.00 89.54 0.00 493.95 0.00 1072.63 1468.39 0.00 0.00 -445.76
5865+50 50.00 121.64 0.00 23.17 0.00 168.56 0.00 174.49 0.00 1241.19 1677.78 0.00 0.00 -486.59
5866+00 50.00 285.78 0.00 0 0.00 377.24 0.00 21.45 0.00 1618.43 1703.52 0.00 0.00 -135.10
5866+50 50.00 306.40 0.00 0 0.00 548.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 2166.74 1703.52 0.00 0.00 413.22
5867+00 50.00 110.91 0.00 10.59 0.00 386.40 0.00 9.81 0.00 2553.14 1715.29 0.00 0.00 787.85
5867+50 50.00 35.18 0.00 111.18 0.00 135.27 0.00 112.75 0.00 2688.41 1850.59 0.00 0.00 787.82
5868+00 50.00 37.92 0.00 144.32 0.00 67.69 0.00 236.57 0.00 2756.09 2134.48 0.00 0.00 571.61
5868+50 50.00 42.77 0.00 105.15 0.00 74.71 0.00 230.99 0.00 2830.81 2411.67 0.00 0.00 369.14
5869+00 50.00 81.56 0.00 58.54 0.00 115.12 0.00 151.56 0.00 2945.93 2593.55 0.00 0.00 302.38
5869+50 50.00 148.29 0.00 35.86 0.00 212.82 0.00 87.41 0.00 3158.75 2698.43 0.00 0.00 410.32
5870+00 50.00 164.33 0.00 26.9 0.00 289.46 0.00 58.11 0.00 3448.21 2768.17 0.00 0.00 630.05
5870+50 50.00 164.35 0.00 24.9 0.00 304.33 0.00 47.96 0.00 3752.55 2825.72 0.00 0.00 876.82
5871+00 50.00 158.35 0.00 27.94 0.00 298.80 0.00 48.93 0.00 4051.34 2884.43 0.00 0.00 1116.91
5871+50 50.00 163.46 0.00 32.58 0.00 297.97 0.00 56.04 0.00 4349.31 2951.68 0.00 0.00 1347.64
5872+00 50.00 247.53 0.00 4.76 0.00 380.55 0.00 34.57 0.00 4729.86 2993.17 0.00 0.00 1686.69
5872+50 50.00 326.31 0.00 0 0.00 531.33 0.00 4.41 0.00 5261.19 2998.46 0.00 0.00 2212.74
5873+00 50.00 306.99 0.00 0 0.00 586.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 5847.58 2998.46 0.00 0.00 2799.13
5873+50 50.00 182.02 0.00 8.33 0.00 452.79 0.00 7.71 0.00 6300.37 3007.71 0.00 0.00 3242.66
5874+00 50.00 48.63 0.00 50.81 0.00 213.56 0.00 54.76 0.00 6513.94 3073.42 0.00 0.00 3390.51
5874+50 50.00 15.32 0.00 169.16 0.00 59.21 0.00 203.68 0.00 6573.15 3317.83 0.00 0.00 3205.31
5875+00 50.00 9.27 0.00 221.32 0.00 22.77 0.00 361.56 0.00 6595.92 3751.70 0.00 0.00 2794.22
5875+50 50.00 31.26 0.00 125.81 0.00 37.53 0.00 321.42 0.00 6633.44 4137.40 0.00 0.00 2446.04
5876+00 50.00 84.77 0.00 39.42 0.00 107.44 0.00 152.99 0.00 6740.88 4320.99 0.00 0.00 2369.89
5876+50 50.00 90.22 0.00 34.34 0.00 162.03 0.00 68.30 0.00 6902.91 4402.95 0.00 0.00 2449.96
5877+00 50.00 50.73 0.00 66.36 0.00 130.51 0.00 93.24 0.00 7033.42 4514.83 0.00 0.00 2468.58
5877+50 50.00 24.28 0.00 130.5 0.00 69.45 0.00 182.28 0.00 7102.87 4733.57 0.00 0.00 2319.30
5878+00 50.00 13.42 0.00 213.79 0.00 34.91 0.00 318.79 0.00 7137.78 5116.11 0.00 0.00 1971.67
5878+50 50.00 4.78 0.00 261.58 0.00 16.85 0.00 440.16 0.00 7154.63 5644.30 0.00 0.00 1460.33
5878+72 22.00 20.28 0.00 269.25 0.00 10.21 0.00 216.26 0.00 7164.84 5903.82 0.00 0.00 1211.02
5879+00 28.00 23.11 0.00 227.76 0.00 22.50 0.00 257.71 0.00 7187.34 6213.07 0.00 0.00 924.27
5879+50 50.00 31.58 0.00 196.57 0.00 50.64 0.00 392.90 0.00 7237.98 6684.55 0.00 0.00 503.43
5880+00 50.00 33.13 0.00 203.54 0.00 59.92 0.00 370.47 0.00 7297.89 7129.11 0.00 0.00 118.78
5880+50 50.00 34.98 0.00 209.21 0.00 63.06 0.00 382.18 0.00 7360.96 7587.72 0.00 0.00 -276.77
5881+00 50.00 342.39 0.00 200.31 0.00 349.42 0.00 379.19 0.00 7710.37 8042.75 0.00 0.00 -382.37
5881+50 50.00 317.18 0.00 183.5 0.00 610.71 0.00 355.38 0.00 8321.09 8469.20 0.00 0.00 -198.11
5882+00 50.00 294.90 11.25 268.75 0.00 566.74 10.42 418.75 0.00 8887.83 8971.70 0.00 0.00 -144.29
5882+50 50.00 199.11 11.25 222.27 0.00 457.42 20.83 454.65 0.00 9345.25 9517.28 0.00 0.00 -253.28
5883+00 50.00 186.55 11.25 154.94 0.00 357.09 20.83 349.27 0.00 9702.34 9936.40 0.00 0.00 -336.15
5883+50 50.00 183.16 11.25 42.19 0.00 342.32 20.83 182.53 0.00 10044.66 10155.44 0.00 0.00 -233.69
5884+00 50.00 167.96 11.25 294.5 0.00 325.11 20.83 311.75 0.00 10369.77 10529.54 0.00 0.00 -303.51
5884+50 50.00 115.97 11.25 255.84 0.00 262.90 20.83 509.57 0.00 10632.67 11141.02 0.00 0.00 -672.94
5885+00 50.00 110.97 11.25 126.59 0.00 210.13 20.83 354.10 0.00 10842.80 11565.95 0.00 0.00 -908.56
5885+50 50.00 126.02 11.25 111.6 0.00 219.44 20.83 220.55 0.00 11062.24 11830.60 0.00 0.00 -974.62
5886+00 50.00 142.86 11.25 70.93 0.00 248.96 20.83 169.01 0.00 11311.20 12033.41 0.00 0.00 -949.30
5886+50 50.00 167.75 11.25 25.53 0.00 287.60 20.83 89.31 0.00 11598.80 12140.59 0.00 0.00 -789.71
5887+00 50.00 201.09 11.25 20.8 0.00 341.52 20.83 42.90 0.00 11940.32 12192.07 0.00 0.00 -520.50
5887+50 50.00 220.35 11.25 23.07 0.00 390.22 20.83 40.62 0.00 12330.54 12240.81 0.00 0.00 -199.85
5888+00 50.00 272.44 11.25 38.3 0.00 456.29 20.83 56.82 0.00 12786.83 12309.00 0.00 0.00 167.41
5888+50 50.00 342.52 14.25 115.4 0.00 569.41 23.61 142.31 0.00 13356.24 12479.78 0.00 0.00 542.43
5889+00 50.00 358.54 14.25 171.12 0.00 649.13 26.39 265.30 0.00 14005.37 12798.14 0.00 0.00 846.81
5889+50 50.00 444.91 14.25 283.17 0.00 743.94 26.39 420.64 0.00 14749.30 13302.90 0.00 0.00 1059.59
5890+00 50.00 589.08 14.25 379.39 0.00 957.40 26.39 613.48 0.00 15706.70 14039.08 0.00 0.00 1254.42
5890+50 50.00 761.65 14.25 517.47 0.00 1250.68 26.39 830.43 0.00 16957.37 15035.59 0.00 0.00 1482.20
5891+00 50.00 963.42 14.25 877.02 0.00 1597.29 26.39 1291.19 0.00 18554.66 16585.02 0.00 0.00 1503.67
5891+50 50.00 1162.77 14.25 1415.3 0.00 1968.69 26.39 2122.52 0.00 20523.36 19132.05 0.00 0.00 898.95
5892+00 50.00 1327.89 14.25 1843.7 0.00 2306.17 26.39 3017.56 0.00 22829.52 22753.11 0.00 0.00 -442.34
5892+50 50.00 1618.72 14.25 2193.2 0.00 2728.34 26.39 3737.86 0.00 25557.87 27238.55 0.00 0.00 -2225.82
5893+00 50.00 1877.37 14.25 2392.1 0.00 3237.12 26.39 4245.70 0.00 28794.99 32333.39 0.00 0.00 -4109.93
5893+50 50.00 1941.23 14.25 2392.8 0.00 3535.74 26.39 4430.46 0.00 32330.73 37649.95 0.00 0.00 -5917.14
5894+00 50.00 1464.79 14.25 2037 0.00 3153.72 26.39 4101.64 0.00 35484.45 42571.91 0.00 0.00 -7711.77
5894+50 50.00 68.32 14.25 517.47 0.00 1419.55 26.39 2365.25 0.00 36904.00 45410.21 0.00 0.00 -9156.91
5894+78 BK 28.00 68.32 14.25 517.47 0.00 70.85 14.78 536.64 0.00 36974.85 46054.18 0.00 0.00 -9744.80

Column totals 36974.85 665.47 38378.48 0.00

EAST FRONTAGE ROAD NORTH

Salvaged/Unusable 

Pavement Material
STATION
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99

EARTHWORK

AREA (SF) Incremental Vol (CY) (Unadjusted) Cumulative Vol (CY)

Expanded EBS Reduced EBS

Real Station Cut Fill EBS Cut Salvaged/Unusable Fill EBS Cut Expanded Fill Backfill In Fill Mass Ordinate

Distance Pavement Material 1.00 1.20 1.30 0.80

68+75 AH 6875.00 996.69 0.00 13.41 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
69+00 6900.00 25.00 573.31 19.00 71.42 0.00 726.85 8.80 39.27 0.00 726.85 47.13 0.00 0.00 670.93
69+50 6950.00 50.00 50.04 19.00 0 0.00 577.18 35.19 66.13 0.00 1304.03 126.48 0.00 0.00 1133.56
70+00 7000.00 50.00 39.42 19.00 0 0.00 82.83 35.19 0.00 0.00 1386.86 126.48 0.00 0.00 1181.21
70+50 7050.00 50.00 48.83 19.00 34.54 0.00 81.71 35.19 31.98 0.00 1468.57 164.86 0.00 0.00 1189.36
71+00 7100.00 50.00 56.06 19.00 288.72 0.00 97.12 35.19 299.31 0.00 1565.69 524.04 0.00 0.00 892.12
71+50 7150.00 50.00 58.79 19.00 188.23 0.00 106.34 35.19 441.62 0.00 1672.04 1053.98 0.00 0.00 433.33
72+00 7200.00 50.00 57.47 19.00 101.79 0.00 107.65 35.19 268.54 0.00 1779.69 1376.23 0.00 0.00 183.55
72+15 BK 7214.92 14.92 59.06 19.00 102.52 0.00 32.20 10.50 56.45 0.00 1811.88 1443.97 0.00 0.00 137.51

Column totals 1811.88 230.41 1203.31 0.00

CTH C

STATION

Salvaged/Un

usable 

Pavement 

Material

AREA (SF) Incremental Vol (CY) (Unadjusted) Cumulative Vol (CY)

Expanded EBS Reduced EBS

Real Station Cut Fill EBS Cut Salvaged/Unusable Fill EBS Cut Expanded Fill Backfill In Fill Mass Ordinate

Distance Pavement Material 1.00 1.20 1.30 0.80

5895+18 AH 589518.00 275.35 14.25 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5895+50 589550.00 32.00 112.24 14.25 205.5 0.00 229.68 16.89 121.78 0.00 229.68 146.13 0.00 0.00 66.66
5896+00 589600.00 50.00 349.04 14.25 384.04 0.00 427.11 26.39 545.87 0.00 656.79 801.18 0.00 0.00 -187.66
5896+50 589650.00 50.00 244.7 14.25 268.9 0.00 549.76 26.39 604.57 0.00 1206.55 1526.67 0.00 0.00 -389.78
5897+00 589700.00 50.00 186.14 14.25 176.24 0.00 398.93 26.39 412.17 0.00 1605.48 2021.27 0.00 0.00 -511.84
5897+50 589750.00 50.00 191.01 14.25 104.85 0.00 349.21 26.39 260.27 0.00 1954.69 2333.59 0.00 0.00 -501.34
5898+00 589800.00 50.00 216.88 14.25 54.41 0.00 377.68 26.39 147.46 0.00 2332.37 2510.54 0.00 0.00 -327.01
5898+50 589850.00 50.00 162.34 14.25 31.21 0.00 351.13 26.39 79.28 0.00 2683.50 2605.68 0.00 0.00 -97.40
5899+00 589900.00 50.00 140.22 14.25 14.02 0.00 280.15 26.39 41.88 0.00 2963.65 2655.93 0.00 0.00 106.10
5899+50 589950.00 50.00 134.76 14.25 8.55 0.00 254.61 26.39 20.90 0.00 3218.26 2681.01 0.00 0.00 309.25
5900+00 590000.00 50.00 126.99 14.25 5.12 0.00 242.36 26.39 12.66 0.00 3460.62 2696.20 0.00 0.00 510.03
5900+50 590050.00 50.00 122.62 14.25 5.09 0.00 231.12 26.39 9.45 0.00 3691.74 2707.54 0.00 0.00 703.42
5901+00 590100.00 50.00 124.53 14.25 5.84 0.00 228.84 26.39 10.12 0.00 3920.58 2719.69 0.00 0.00 893.73
5901+23 BK 590123.00 23.00 127.96 14.25 6.65 0.00 107.54 12.14 5.32 0.00 4028.12 2726.07 0.00 0.00 982.74

Column totals 4028.12 319.31 2271.73 0.00

EAST FRONTAGE ROAD NORTH

STATION

Salvaged/Un

usable 

Pavement 

Material
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EARTHWORK

AREA (SF) Incremental Vol (CY) (Unadjusted) Cumulative Vol (CY)

Expanded EBS Reduced EBS

Real Station Cut Fill EBS Cut Salvaged/Unusable Fill EBS Cut Expanded Fill Backfill In Fill Mass Ordinate

Distance Pavement Material 1.00 1.20 1.30 0.80

11+00.00 AH 1100.00 37.11 16.50 214.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11+50.00 1125.00 25.00 68.47 16.50 142.3 0.00 48.88 15.28 165.06 0.00 48.88 198.07 0.00 0.00 -164.47
12+00.00 1150.00 25.00 27.54 16.50 158.48 0.00 44.45 15.28 139.25 0.00 93.33 365.17 0.00 0.00 -302.40
12+50.00 1175.00 25.00 95.48 16.50 51.29 0.00 56.95 15.28 97.12 0.00 150.28 481.71 0.00 0.00 -377.26
13+00.00 1200.00 25.00 112.39 16.50 11.9 0.00 96.24 15.28 29.25 0.00 246.52 516.82 0.00 0.00 -331.41
13+12.34 BK 1225.00 25.00 102.14 16.50 9.41 0.00 99.32 15.28 9.87 0.00 345.84 528.66 0.00 0.00 -259.21

Column totals 345.84 76.39 440.55 0.00

KILBOURN AVENUE

Salvaged/Un

usable 

Pavement 

Material

STATION

AREA (SF) Incremental Vol (CY) (Unadjusted) Cumulative Vol (CY)

Expanded EBS Reduced EBS

Real Station Cut Fill EBS Cut Salvaged/Unusable Fill EBS Cut Expanded Fill Backfill In Fill Mass Ordinate

Distance Pavement Material 1.00 1.20 1.30 0.80

3+50.01 AH 325.00 133.53 0.00 109.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4+00.00 350.00 25.00 159.99 11.25 105.73 0.00 135.89 5.21 99.73 0.00 135.89 119.68 0.00 0.00 11.00
4+50.00 375.00 25.00 91.1 11.25 2.14 0.00 116.25 10.42 49.94 0.00 252.13 179.61 0.00 0.00 56.90
5+00.00 400.00 25.00 88.98 11.25 1.76 0.00 83.37 10.42 1.81 0.00 335.50 181.77 0.00 0.00 127.69
5+50.00 425.00 25.00 96.99 11.25 1.76 0.00 86.10 10.42 1.63 0.00 421.60 183.73 0.00 0.00 201.42
6+00.00 450.00 25.00 117.52 11.25 0 0.00 99.31 10.42 0.81 0.00 520.91 184.71 0.00 0.00 289.33
6+50.00 475.00 25.00 114.82 11.25 0 0.00 107.56 10.42 0.00 0.00 628.48 184.71 0.00 0.00 386.48
7+00.00 500.00 25.00 87.88 11.25 0 0.00 93.84 10.42 0.00 0.00 722.32 184.71 0.00 0.00 469.91
7+50.00 525.00 25.00 52.24 11.25 4.18 0.00 64.87 10.42 1.94 0.00 787.19 187.03 0.00 0.00 522.04
8+00.00 550.00 25.00 16.98 11.25 100.85 0.00 32.05 10.42 48.63 0.00 819.24 245.38 0.00 0.00 485.32
8+50.00 575.00 25.00 13.1 11.25 149.15 0.00 13.93 10.42 115.74 0.00 833.16 384.27 0.00 0.00 349.94
9+00.00 BK 600.00 25.00 4.56 11.25 237.46 0.00 8.18 10.42 178.99 0.00 841.34 599.05 0.00 0.00 132.91

Column totals 841.34 109.38 499.21 0.00

KILBOURN AVENUE

STATION

Salvaged/Un

usable 

Pavement 

Material
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